To Whom It May Concern:

Company Name:	Fujitsu Limited
Representative:	Tatsuya Tanaka, Representative
	Director and President
(Code Number:	6702; Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section)
Contact:	Isamu Yamamori, Corporate
	Executive Officer, Head of Public
	and Investor Relations Division
Telephone Number	er: 03-6252-2175

Notice Regarding Determination of Offering Price

Fujitsu Limited (the "Company") announces that, with respect to the secondary offering of shares of the Company in overseas markets which commenced on February 7, 2017, the offer price has been determined as follows.

Particulars:

Secondary Offering of Shares of the Company in Overseas Markets

(1)	Offering Price:	JPY 635.2 per share
(2)	Total Offering Price:	JPY 107,280,833,600
(3)	Subscription Period:	From February 8, 2017 (Wednesday) through 8:00 a.m. of February 9, 2017 (Thursday) (Japan time)
(4)	Delivery Date:	February 13, 2017 (Monday) (Japan time)

<For Reference>

Information Regarding Calculation of Offering Price:

- (1) Calculation Base Date: February 8, 2017 (Wednesday)
- (2) Share price (closing price) of shares of common stock of the Company at the Tokyo Stock Exchange on the Calculation Base Date: JPY 651.5
- (3) Discount Rate: 2.50%

End

This press release does not constitute an offer of securities in the United States of America. The securities referred to above have not been, and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"). The securities may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration under the Securities Act. The securities referred to above will not be publicly offered or sold in the United States.